becoming the controlling shareholder of the Company.

EFFECTS ON THE SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE OF THE COMPANY

The table below sets out the shareholding structure of the Company (i) as at the Latest
Practicable Date; and (ii) following completion of the Rights Issue in different scenarios, in each
case assuming no new issue or repurchase of Shares up to completion of the Rights Issue save for
the Rights Shares. The scenarios assume:

(a) full acceptance of the Rights Shares by all Qualifying Shareholders;

(b) nil acceptance of the Rights Shares by the Qualifying Shareholders (other than
Mr. Liu and Stone Steps pursuant to the Irrevocable Undertaking) and 100% of the
Unsubscribed Rights Shares are fully placed to the Placees under the Compensatory
Arrangements; and

(c) nil acceptance of the Rights Shares by the Qualifying Shareholders (other than
Mr. Liu and Stone Steps pursuant to the Irrevocable Undertaking) and 100% of the
Untaken Rights Shares are taken up by the Underwriter.

(i) As at the
Latest Practicable Date

(ii) Immediately following completion of the Rights Issue, and assuming scenario:
(a) (b) (c)

No. of Shares % No. of Shares % No. of Shares % No. of Shares %

Mr. Liu 30,118,694 21.6% 75,296,735 21.6% 75,296,735 21.6% 227,605,434 65.1%

Stone Steps (Note 1) 8,150,000 5.8% 20,375,000 5.8% 20,375,000 5.8% 20,375,000 5.8%

Mr. Liu and parties acting in
concert or presumed acting in
concert with him 38,268,694 27.4% 95,671,735 27.4% 95,671,735 27.4% 247,980,434 70.9%

The Placees – – – – 152,308,699 43.6% – –

Other public Shareholders 101,539,133 72.6% 253,847,832 72.6% 101,539,133 29.0% 101,539,133 29.1%

Total 139,807,827 100.0% 349,519,567 100.0% 349,519,567 100.0% 349,519,567 100.0%

LETTER FROM THE BOARD

— 41 —

Notes:

1. Stone Steps is wholly and beneficially owned by Mr. Liu, who is a substantial shareholder of the Company.

2. Certain figures and percentages included in the above table have been subjected to rounding.

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

Your attention is also drawn to the additional information contained in the appendices to
this prospectus.

WARNING OF THE RISKS OF DEALING IN THE SHARES AND THE RIGHTS SHARES

Shareholders and potential investors of the Company should note that the Rights Issue
is conditional upon, among other things, the Underwriting Agreement having become